
#  UTSA (1-5) -vs- #  Southern Illinois (7-2)
02/12/2026 at Puerto Vallarta, Mexico (Nancy Almaraz Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Danielson, B. (3-0)
Loss: Collins, Madison (0-1)
HBP: Hernandez, Arlette, Collins, Madison
PB: Meador, Brookelynn (1)
 
Start: 12:56 PM   Time: 3:25   Attendance: 286   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
UTSA 2 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 9 17 4
Southern Illinois 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 1 0 1 10 8 4

UTSA 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Lenton, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rucker, Skylar lf 5 2 1 0 0 1 4
Stafford, Demiree dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Wick, Sabrina ss/2b 6 1 3 0 0 1 0
Mundine, Samantha cf 3 1 1 3 0 1 3
Madrid, Makayla 1b 5 0 0 1 0 0 1
Madlock, Taryn rf 5 2 4 0 0 0 1
Meador, Brookelynn c 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
Hornback, Madison 3b 5 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Villa, Emmersyn PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hernandez, Arlette p 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Reyes, Katia ss 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
    Stoudt, Reagan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrell, Jett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schmitt, Meredith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collins, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 9 17 8 2 6 13

2B: Madlock, Taryn (1)
3B: Wick, Sabrina (1)
SH: Rucker, Skylar (1)
SF: Mundine, Samantha (2)
SB: Madlock, Taryn (1); Wick, Sabrina (1); Stafford, Demiree (1)
CS: Lenton, Madison (1)
E: Madlock, Taryn (1); Meador, Brookelynn (1); Hornback, Madison
(1); Wick, Sabrina (1)
DP: 1

Southern Illinois 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Potter, S. c 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Blomenkamp, lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Williams, E. dh 4 0 2 3 1 0 0
    Pritchett, B. PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grann, S. 1b 5 1 2 0 0 0 3
Knutson, A. 3b 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Lee, E. 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Coburn, M. rf 5 1 1 1 0 2 0
Stewart, J. ss 2 2 0 0 2 0 2
    Kurtz, H. PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Pursley, C. cf 3 3 0 1 1 1 0
Gipson, E. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Delgado, E. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas, H. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danielson, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 8 6 8 7 8

SH: Knutson, A. (1); Blomenkamp, (1); Lee, E. (1)
CS: Pritchett, B. (1)
HBP: Stewart, J. (1); Potter, S. (1)
E: Pursley, C. (1); Blomenkamp, (1); Lee, E. (2)

UTSA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hernandez, Arlette 4.0 1 2 2 3 5 1 0 1 0 12 17 5 1 76
Stoudt, Reagan 0.2 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 21
Harrell, Jett 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
Schmitt, Meredith 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 11
Collins, Madison (L, 0-1) 3.2 2 0 0 3 2 1 0 1 0 12 17 3 4 54
Totals 8 10 8 8 7 6 0 2 0 32 45 10 6 168

Southern Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gipson, E. 1.1 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 2 38
Delgado, E. 4.1 10 4 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 23 23 5 6 77
Lucas, H. 2.2 2 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 9 11 3 1 37
Danielson, B. (W, 3-0) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 15
Totals 17 9 8 2 6 3 0 0 0 42 47 10 9 167



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UTSA - Top of 1st UTS SIU
Rucker,Skylar singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BBKS). 0 0
Stafford,Demiree singled to right field (2-2 SFBB); Rucker,Skylar advanced to second base. 0 0
Wick,Sabrina singled to shallow center field (0-2 KF); Rucker,Skylar advanced to third base;
Stafford,Demiree advanced to second base. 0 0
Mundine,Samantha sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (3-2 BBFKFB); Rucker,Skylar scored;
Stafford,Demiree advanced to third base. 1 0
Wick,Sabrina stole second base. 1 0
Madrid,Makayla reached on an error by Lee,E (E4), RBI (1-1 BK); Stafford,Demiree scored; Wick,Sabrina
out at home, 2b to cf to c; Madrid,Makayla advanced to second base. 2 0
Madlock,Taryn grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 0

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 1st UTS SIU
Potter,S struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 2 0
Blomenkamp, struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 2 0
Williams,E walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Grann,S flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 2 0

UTSA - Top of 2nd UTS SIU
Meador,Brookelynn singled to center field (2-2 FBBF); Meador,Brookelynn advanced from to third base on a
fielding error by Pursley,C (E8). 2 0
Hornback,Madison grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KBFF). 2 0
Hernandez,Arlette singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Meador,Brookelynn scored. 3 0
UTSA substitution: Villa,Emmersyn pinch running for Hernandez,Arlette. 3 0
SIU pitching change: Delgado,E replaces Gipson,E. 3 0
Rucker,Skylar reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 KKB); Villa,Emmersyn out at second base,
3b to 2b. 3 0
Stafford,Demiree flied out to lf (2-2 FBSB). 3 0

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 2nd UTS SIU
UTSA substitution: Hernandez,Arlette replaces Villa,Emmersyn at p, batting 9th. 3 0
Knutson,A struck out looking (2-2 SBBKFK). 3 0
Lee,E popped up to ss (0-1 K). 3 0
Coburn,M grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 BBKSFF). 3 0

UTSA - Top of 3rd UTS SIU
Wick,Sabrina tripled to left field (0-1 K). 3 0
Mundine,Samantha singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Wick,Sabrina scored. 4 0
Madrid,Makayla grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK); Mundine,Samantha advanced to second base. 4 0
Madlock,Taryn singled to second base (0-0); Mundine,Samantha advanced to third base. 4 0
Meador,Brookelynn singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Mundine,Samantha scored;
Madlock,Taryn advanced to second base. 5 0
Hornback,Madison singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Madlock,Taryn advanced to third base;
Meador,Brookelynn advanced to second base. 5 0
Hernandez,Arlette struck out looking (0-2 SSFFK). 5 0
Rucker,Skylar reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Meador,Brookelynn out at third base, ss to 3b. 5 0

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 3rd UTS SIU
Stewart,J popped up to ss (1-2 KFB). 5 0
Pursley,C struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBFK). 5 0

UTSA - Top of 4th UTS SIU
Wick,Sabrina grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 FBFF). 5 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 4th UTS SIU
Williams,E popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 5 0
Grann,S singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 5 0
Knutson,A sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-1 K); Grann,S advanced to second base. 5 0
Lee,E popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 5 0

UTSA - Top of 5th UTS SIU
Madrid,Makayla grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 BK). 5 0
Madlock,Taryn doubled to left center (2-2 KBBFF). 5 0
Madlock,Taryn advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 5 0
Meador,Brookelynn flied out to rf (2-2 BKBFF). 5 0
Hornback,Madison singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Madlock,Taryn scored. 6 0
Hernandez,Arlette fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 BK). 6 0

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 5th UTS SIU
Coburn,M struck out swinging (3-2 BFSFBFFFBFS). 6 0
Stewart,J hit by pitch (4-1 FBBBB). 6 0
Pursley,C walked (3-0 BBBB); Stewart,J advanced to second base. 6 0
Pursley,C advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Stewart,J advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 0
Potter,S walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 0
UTSA position change: Wick,Sabrina now playing 2b from ss 6 0
UTSA substitution: Reyes,Katia replaces Hernandez,Arlette at ss, batting 9th. 6 0
UTSA substitution: Stoudt,Reagan replaces Letbetter,Caton at p. 6 0
Blomenkamp, lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 6 0
Williams,E singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Stewart,J scored; Pursley,C scored
from second base; Potter,S advanced from first base to third base. 6 2
SIU substitution: Pritchett,B pinch running for Williams,E. 6 2
Pritchett,B out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 6 2

UTSA - Top of 6th UTS SIU
SIU position change: Williams,E remains in the game at dh 6 2
Rucker,Skylar grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 KBBBF). 6 2
Stafford,Demiree fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-1 BBS). 6 2
Wick,Sabrina singled to left center (2-2 FKBB). 6 2
Mundine,Samantha struck out looking (3-2 FBBKBFFK). 6 2

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 6th UTS SIU
Grann,S singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 6 2
Knutson,A singled to center field (1-0 B); Grann,S advanced to second base. 6 2
Lee,E walked (3-1 BKBBB); Grann,S advanced to third base; Knutson,A advanced to second base. 6 2
Coburn,M singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Grann,S scored; Knutson,A advanced to third base; Lee,E
advanced to second base. 6 3
UTSA pitching change: Harrell,Jett replaces Stoudt,Reagan. 6 3
Coburn,M advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Lee,E advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Knutson,A
scored on a wild pitch. 6 4
Coburn,M advanced to third base on error; Lee,E scored on a throwing error by Meador,Brookelynn (E2). 6 5
Stewart,J walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 5
Stewart,J advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Coburn,M scored on a wild pitch. 6 6
Stewart,J advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 6
UTSA pitching change: Schmitt,Meredith replaces Harrell,Jett. 6 6
Pursley,C reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (3-2 BBKSFFBF); Stewart,J scored on a
throwing error by Wick,Sabrina (E4); Pursley,C advanced to second base on error. 6 7
Pursley,C advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 6 7
Pursley,C scored on a muffed throw by Hornback,Madison (E5), on a failed pickoff attempt. 6 8
Potter,S singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 6 8
Blomenkamp, sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-0); Potter,S advanced to second base. 6 8



Williams,E flied out to rf (0-0); Potter,S advanced to third base. 6 8
UTSA pitching change: Collins,Madison replaces Schmitt,Meredith. 6 8
Grann,S flied out to cf (0-1 K). 6 8

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UTSA - Top of 7th UTS SIU
Madrid,Makayla lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 8
Madlock,Taryn singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 6 8
Meador,Brookelynn singled to left field (0-0); Madlock,Taryn advanced from first base, scored on a fielding
error by Blomenkamp, (E7); Meador,Brookelynn advanced to second base. 7 8
SIU pitching change: Lucas,H replaces Delgado,E. 7 8
Hornback,Madison flied out to lf (0-1 K). 7 8
Reyes,Katia singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Meador,Brookelynn scored from second base. 8 8
Reyes,Katia advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 8 8
Rucker,Skylar struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 8 8

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 7th UTS SIU
Knutson,A struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 8 8
Lee,E walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 8 8
Coburn,M struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 8 8
Stewart,J walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Lee,E advanced to second base. 8 8
SIU substitution: Kurtz,H pinch hitting for Pursley,C. 8 8
Kurtz,H reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BF); Lee,E out at third base, 3b unassisted. 8 8

UTSA - Top of 8th UTS SIU
SIU substitution: Pursley,C replaces Kurtz,H at cf, batting 9th. 8 8
Rucker,Skylar placed as runner on second base 8 8
Stafford,Demiree grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0); Rucker,Skylar advanced to third base. 8 8
Wick,Sabrina reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Lee,E (E4) (0-0). 8 8
Wick,Sabrina advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 8 8
Mundine,Samantha sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BBKKFBF); Rucker,Skylar scored, defensive team. 9 8
Madrid,Makayla popped up to ss (1-2 FFB). 9 8

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 8th UTS SIU
Pursley,C placed as runner on second base 9 8
Potter,S reached on a fielding error fielding by rf by Madlock,Taryn (E9) (2-1 KBB); Pursley,C advanced to
third base; Potter,S advanced to second base. 9 8
Blomenkamp, flew into double play to cf (1-2 SBF); Pursley,C out at HP on the play, cf to c, in a double
play; Potter,S advanced to third base. 9 8
Williams,E singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Potter,S scored, defensive team. 9 9
Grann,S flied out to cf (0-0). 9 9

UTSA - Top of 9th UTS SIU
Lenton,Madison placed as runner on second base 9 9
Madlock,Taryn singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Lenton,Madison advanced to third base. 9 9
Madlock,Taryn stole second base. 9 9
Meador,Brookelynn walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 9 9
Hornback,Madison struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 9 9
Meador,Brookelynn advanced to second base; Madlock,Taryn advanced to third base; Lenton,Madison out
caught stealing at home, c unassisted. 9 9
Reyes,Katia struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 9 9

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 9th UTS SIU
Grann,S placed as runner on second base 9 9
Knutson,A walked (3-1 BBBKB). 9 9
Lee,E sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-0); Grann,S advanced to third base; Knutson,A advanced to second base. 9 9
Coburn,M grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 9 9



Stewart,J grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 9 9
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UTSA - Top of 10th UTS SIU
Reyes,Katia placed as runner on second base 9 9
SIU pitching change: Danielson,B replaces Lucas,H. 9 9
Rucker,Skylar sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-0); Reyes,Katia advanced to third base. 9 9
Stafford,Demiree walked (3-1 BBKBB). 9 9
Stafford,Demiree stole second base. 9 9
Wick,Sabrina struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 9 9
Mundine,Samantha popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 9 9

Southern Illinois - Bottom of 10th UTS SIU
Stewart,J placed as runner on second base 9 9
Stewart,J advanced to third base on a passed ball. 9 9
Pursley,C reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-2 FSFBB); Stewart,J out at home, 2b to c;
Pursley,C advanced to second base. 9 9
Potter,S hit by pitch (1-0 B). 9 9
Potter,S advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Pursley,C advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 9 9
Blomenkamp, singled up the middle, walk off, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Pursley,C scored, defensive team; Potter,S
advanced to third base. 9 10


